AND	1-2	1-98	/	PA.		)929239		IEET ~	
hiv	12			<u></u>				DECEN	
						ember 15, 199	98		
	Box .	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments ington, D.C. 20231							
	Re:	e: Patent (or Serial) No. 29/090,386 Attorney File No. <u>6694-5</u>							
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
	1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Ronald J. Nolte and Robert F. Povey						rt F. Povey	
	2.		Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Broward Vending, Inc., 4700 S.W. 51 <sup>st</sup> Street, Suite 216-218, Davie, FL 33314						
	3.	Nature of Conveyance:							
			signment	nment 🗌 Merger 🗌 Change of Name				•	
		Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 2, 1998							
	4.	<ul> <li>Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29/090,386</li> <li>All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to Customer No. 00 Robert C. Kain, Jr., Robert C. Kain, P.A., 750 S.E. Third Avenue, Suite 100, Ft. Laude Florida 33316-1153.</li> <li>Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$40.00</li> </ul>							
	5.							,	
	6.								
	7.								
				(Check No. ed to be cha		Deposit Acco	ount		
	8.	Deposit Account No. 03-1231							
	9.				-	nents or debit icate copy encl		derpayments to Deposit	
12/24/1998	DHGUYEN	0000068 29	090386						
01 FC:581			40.00 0	P					

PATENT REEL: 9654 FRAME: 0535

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correc 10. 21 and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Kain, Jr. Reg. No./30,648 Robert C. Kain, P.A.

750 Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 100 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33316-1153 (954) 768-9002

Date: Dec 15/1948

total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4

6694-5 assign .pto

PATENT REEL: 9654 FRAME: 0536

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Ronald J. Nolte, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5900 N. Ocean Blvd., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308, and Robert F. Povey, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 2501 S.W. 31st Street, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33314, have invented a certain new design for a video game arcade cabinet, for which they filed an application for United States Letters Design Patent entitled VIDEO GAME ARCADE CABINET, Serial No. 29/090,386, filed July 7, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Broward Vending, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at 4700 S.W. 51st Street, Suite 216-218, Davie, FL 33314 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Ronald J. Nolte and Robert F. Povey (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") are desirous of assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee.

The Assignors also hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the Assignors further agree

## PATENT REEL: 9654 FRAME: 0537

to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The Assignors also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignors also hereby grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and grant Robert C. Kain, Jr., Reg. No. 30,648 the power to sign a statement under 37 C.F.R. 3.73 to certify that the Assignee is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of this Assignment.

Dated this <u>2 ra</u> day of <u>Accember</u>, 1998.

Ronald J. Nolte

Robert F. Povey

g:\clients\minor\6694-5 assgn 2

**RECORDED: 12/21/1998**